TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
TSW Labs LLC		10 <i>5/24/2</i> 011 I	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: WASHINGTON

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	OraHealth Corporation	
Street Address:	13434 SE 27th PI	
City:	Bellevue	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	98005	
Entity Type:	ntity Type: CORPORATION: WASHINGTON	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3146586	XYLIGUM
Registration Number:	3146587	XYLIMINTS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (425)865-9335

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 425 451 9876

Email: haley@orahealth.com

Correspondent Name: Jeff Haley
Address Line 1: 13434 SE 27th pl

Address Line 4: Bellevue, WASHINGTON 98005

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jeff Haley
Signature:	/Jeff Haley/
Date:	05/24/2011

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment-signed#page1.tif

OF \$65.00 314658

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004547 FRAME: 0425

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK RIGHTS

WHEREAS, **TSW Labs LLC**, a Washington limited liability company, ("Assignor") 2301 Fairview Avenue E. #212, Seattle WA 98102, is the owner of these US trademark registrations:

XYLIGUM, registration number 3146586 XYLIMINTS, registration number 3146587

WHEREAS, **Orahealth Corporation** ("Assignee"), a Washington corporation with its principal place of business at 13434 SE 27th Place, Bellevue, WA, 98005 is desirous of acquiring said registrations and the inventory and goodwill associated therewith;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the marks set forth above and the goodwill appurtenant thereto, together with good title to the inventory of products, labels, and cartons that show either of the assigned trademarks and assignment of copyrights in any works thereon.

The undersigned personally warrants that he has power and authority to assign these rights and inventory, Assignor will deliver to Assignee all products, labels, and cartons that show either of the assigned trademarks and, except for retained samples, and no inventory of such items will be retained by Assignor.

Signed this $2\frac{y}{L}$ th day of May, 2011.

TSW Labs LLC

Joey Kahwaty, Manager

TRADEMARK REEL: 004547 FRAME: 0426

RECORDED: 05/24/2011